
 

 
 

Contact the Staff 
 

Ministerial Staff 
Rev. Ben Konecny (he/him) 

Minister, Head of Staff 
(RevBen@firstconggreeley.org) 

Rev. Tamara Torres McGovern (she/her) 
Minister, Head of Programs 

(RevTamara@firstconggreeley.org) 
 

Administrative Staff 
Laura Gurney (she/her) 
Church Administrator 

(Laura@firstconggreeley.org) 
Brooklyn McBride (she/her) 

Communications Coordinator 
(Brooklyn@firstconggreeley.org) 

 
Children & Youth Staff 

Tammi Van Drunen (she/her) 
Children’s Minister 

(Tammi@firstconggreeley.org) 
Brooklyn McBride (she/her) 

Communications Coordinator 
(Brooklyn@firstconggreeley.org) 
Brittany Drake (she/her), Nursery 
Jacque Kilber (she/her), Nursery 
Piper Schulte (she/her), Nursery 
Gabby Luce (she/her), Nursery 

Elli Luce (she/her), Nursery 
Liam Newman-Edwards (he/him), Nursery 

Lucy Coons (she/her), Nursery 
Piper Dumont (she/they), WNL Childcare 
Kai Davison (they/them), WNL Childcare 

 
Music Staff 

Nicholas Gilmore (he/him) 
Director of Music 

(Nicholas@firstconggreeley.org) 
Shona Royle-Grimes (she/her) 

Pianist, Jubilation Choir Director 
(Shonaroylegrimes@gmail.com) 

Kathy Azari (she/her) 
Rainbow Choir Director 

(Kathyazaria@comcast.net) 
Katie Hughes (she/her) 

Organist 
(katiehughesmusic@gmail.com) 

Eli Schamane (she/they) 
Principal Choral Chair 
Ryan Ostlund (he/him) 
Tenor Choral Scholar 

 
Facility Staff 

Tyler Rossman (he/him) 
Facilities Manager 

(Tyler@firstconggreeley.org) 
Cole Jensen (he/him) 

Kitchen Steward 
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